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To the Visiting Mission:

Note by the Secretariat:

This communication was

2

transmitted to the Secretary-General by the United

Nations Visiting Mission to Trust Territories in
East Africa.

The inhabitants of Bulo Mado aﬁd Bulo Ibreno Fakio hereby report that lands

which their people had owned for generations have passed into the illegal

ownership of concessionaires, as indicated in the following list:
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Del Buffalo
Pola Giovanni
Farri
Valanzano
Gatti Paolo
Nannini
Pivano
Tribulato
Giovanni |
Petrani
Moine

Dino

Fanti

Hectares

200
170

L5

75
180
150
150
iso
150
150

70
100

Zone

Goluin
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They ask the Visiting Mission to take steps to arrange for the delimitatnm
of the land by the Administration for the benefit of the indigenous inhabitants,
mwany of whom have had to go elsewhere for want of land.

~ In the hope that their humble prayer will be heard, they have the honour

to be, etec.

Merca, 27 September 1954

(Signed) 1. (illegible)
Osman Mohamud
'Abd Yusuf
'Abd Hajj
(illegible)
Adam Bashir

Mohammed 'Abd Hajj
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