

## UNITED NATIONS TRUSTEESHIP COUNCIL



Distr. GENERAL

T/PET.11/531 15 February 1955 ENGLISH

ORIGINAL: ITALIAN

PETITION FROM INHABITANTS OF BULO MADO AND BULO IBRENO FAKIO CONCERNING SOMALILAND UNDER ITALIAN ADMINISTRATION

(Circulated in accordance with rule 85 and supplementary rules F and L of the rules of procedure for the Trusteeship Council)

Note by the Secretariat: This communication was transmitted to the Secretary-General by the United Nations Visiting Mission to Trust Territories in East Africa.

To the Visiting Mission:

The inhabitants of Bulo Mado and Bulo Ibreno Fakio hereby report that lands which their people had owned for generations have passed into the illegal ownership of concessionaires, as indicated in the following list:

		Hectares	1	Zone	
Del Buffalo		/ <sup>6</sup> 200	Goluin		
Pola Giovanni		170		11	
Farri	÷	45	Э	11	
Valanzano	,.	75		11	\$
Gatti Paolo	Ä.	180		tt	
Nannini		150	,	11	
Pivano	K	150		Bulo	Scek
Tribulato	¥	150		tt	tī
Giovanni	1	150		11	TT.
Petrani		150	4	tt	. 11
Moine	ž	25		11	41
Dino		70		n .	11.
Fanti		100		Golui	.n
	Pola Giovanni Farri Valanzano Gatti Paolo Nannini Pivano Tribulato Giovanni Petrani Moine Dino	Pola Giovanni Farri Valanzano Gatti Paolo Nannini Pivano Tribulato Giovanni Petrani Moine Dino	Del Buffalo       200         Pola Giovanni       170         Farri       45         Valanzano       75         Gatti Paolo       180         Nannini       150         Pivano       150         Tribulato       150         Giovanni       150         Petrani       150         Moine       25         Dino       70	Del Buffalo       200         Pola Giovanni       170         Farri       45         Valanzano       75         Gatti Paolo       180         Nannini       150         Pivano       150         Tribulato       150         Giovanni       150         Petrani       150         Moine       25         Dino       70	Del Buffalo         200         Golui           Pola Giovanni         170         "           Farri         45         "           Valanzano         75         "           Gatti Paolo         180         "           Nannini         150         "           Pivano         150         Bulo           Tribulato         150         "           Giovanni         150         "           Petrani         150         "           Moine         25         "           Dino         70         "

T/PET.11/531 English Page 2

They ask the Visiting Mission to take steps to arrange for the delimitation of the land by the Administration for the benefit of the indigenous inhabitants, many of whom have had to go elsewhere for want of land.

In the hope that their humble prayer will be heard, they have the honour to be, etc.

Merca, 27 September 1954

## (Signed) 1. (illegible)

- 2. Osman Mohamud
- 3. 'Abd Yusuf
- 4. 'Abd Hajj
- 5. (illegible)
- 6. Adam Bashir
- 7. Mohammed 'Abd Hajj